Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 08/08) 1 1 - 1 OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)	8 - 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Öffice	
RE		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tragemark Onice. Please	535332 are record the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Comerica Bank, as successor in	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
merger with Comerica Bank-Texas	Name: Enseo, Inc	
Individual(s) KX Association	Internal	
☐ Individual(s)	Address:	
	Street Address: 401 International Pkwy Street Richardson Suite 100	
Corporation- State:	City: Richardson Suite 100	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:Texas	
<u> </u>	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>75081 – 6602</u>	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) May 09,2002	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other Release of Collateral	representative designation is attached: Yes No	
A District Control of the state		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
76062507 (7		
76063507 (Enseo)	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Comerica Bank, as successor in merger with Comerica Bank-		
· Texas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Commercial Lending Services Mail Code 6514	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Mail Code 6514 Street Address: P.O.Box 650282	Enclosed	
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75265-0282</u>	O m	
Phone Number800-861-6106	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name	
Email Address:		
9. Signature		
Nancee Oakes, Assistant Vice Pres		
Name of Person Signing Texas Division sheet, attachments, and document		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



DALLAS, TEXAS

September 15, 2008 P. O. Box 650282, Dallas, Texas 75265-0282

401 Int	Inc. Mary Stoval, Coternational Pkw dson, Tx 7508	y Ste 100
RE:	Loan No:	1435933988
To who	om it may conc	ern;
	We have enclose	sed the following documents (as checked below) for you to handle as follows:
	Aircra lien ho	ft Affidavit. Contact Federal Aviation Administration, FAA Aircraft Registry to remove the older information. P O Box 25504, Oklahoma City, OK 73125-0504 (405-954-3116).
		cate of Title. Contact the Texas Department of Transportation, Motor Vehicle Division to e the lien holder information.
		he enclosed Release of Assigment to your Insurance Company to have Comerica Banked as the lien holder on your insurance policy.
	filing or for a r	Termination. Since we are not always notified timely of fee changes, please contact the ffice (512-475-2700), to obtain the correct fee to remit for filing. Complete section B eturned filed copy. Mail UCC3 form with appropriate fees to Secretary of State UCC on P O Box 13193, Austin TX 78711-3193.
X	- .	e of Lien. Please send the enclosed document with the fee amount of \$40.00 to the s at the bottom of the form.
	Lien E the lie	ntry Form-Motor Vehicle-Oklahoma. Contact Oklahoma Tax Commission to remove a holder information.
	Your s busine	stock is being re-certificated. If you have not received your certificate within 10 to 15 ss days contact our customer service department at the number provided below.
	The ho	ld on your Time Deposit has been released.
If you 214-589	need further assistance of the second	stance or require additional information, please contact our customer service department at 1-6106.
Sincere	ly,	
Loan Se Enclosu	ervices Departm ere(s)- LETT	nent ER AND RELEASE OF LIEN (to be sent for recording)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 11/18/2008